REC \$ 1000 AUD \$ R.M.F. \$ 100 COMPUTER V

RECORDED V

FILED NO. 001881 BOOK 2001 PAGE 1881 2001 MAY 10 PM 12: 32

Preparer Information:	Jerrold B. Oliver	P.O. Box 230	Winterset	MADISCAL COUNTY, 10W (515)462-3731 COUNTY, 10W
IIIIOIIII atioii.	0011014 21 0111			

Affidavit

STATE OF IOWA

:ss

MADISON COUNTY

I, Jerrold B. Oliver, being first duly sworn on oath, state that this Affidavit concerns the chain of title to the following described real estate:

The East Half (½) of Lot Three (3) in Block Fifteen (15) of the Original Town of Winterset in Madison County, Iowa

I further state that I was the attorney which completed and filed the Inheritance Tax

Returns for Hazel E. Smith, deceased. The above described real estate was included as an asset in said Inheritance Tax Returns and a copy of the Inheritance Tax Clearance issued by the Iowa Department of Revenue is attached hereto.

Janed B. Cln
Jerrold B. Oliver

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Jerrold B. Oliver on this 10th day of

April , 2001.

Notary Public in and for the

ate:	11/10/98	DE		STATE OF NT OF REVI MOINES, I	ENUE AND	FINANC	Estate No).	560030	I
ounty:	Madison			ITANCE TA		•	Probate N	1 0.		
tate of:	Hazel E.	Smith					Tax Paid:		\$23,63	4.0
Upo	n examination	of the return	and the re	ecords now o	n file with th	ne Departm	ent it is cert	ified that:		
	절 lowa inherit Jerrold 01 Box 230 Winterset,		÷ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	in full	☐ No inh	neritance ta	ix is due the	State of	lowa	
		, Iowa 30	273				DIRECTOR	OF REVE	ENUE	
	•						May	e		
Murr	zy Smith k	1/1/28			· .	Ву	_ \$	distr.	The second se	·
							Section 1			
					등 1위 설명 (*) 등 기계 (*)		ang sakawa digar. Pangalaya	19. 1. 411 19 19. 1. 111		
				i efter r			<u>-</u>			:
							•			
								•		
	•	•	•	• •						
							<u>.</u>			
	· ·		**** *********************************							